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DATE 

Date Sheet for the First Pre-Board Examination (Class XIl) 

06-12-2024 

09-12-2024 

11-12-2024 

13-12-2024 

16-12-2024 

18-12-2024 

20-12-2024 

Note: 

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL, 
SECTOR 47-B, CHANDIGARH 

SCIENCE 

EDUCATION 
PHYSICAL PHYSICAL 

ENGLISH 

Time: 8.15 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

PHYSICS 

MATHSI 

LP. 
BIOLOGY 

CLASS Xl 
COMMERCE 

CHEMISTRY BUSINESS 

With Best Wishes! 

EDUCATION 

ENGLISH 

Dr Pardewa Jonn Singh 
Principa 

ECONOMICS 

STUDIES 
MATHS 

LP. 

Ph: 2630145, 9779630145 

ACCOUNTANCY 

HUMANITIES 

PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 

PSYCHOLOGY 
ENGLISH 

ECONOMICS I 

1. 5h December, 2024 will be a preparatory off for class Xll. 

GEOGRAPHY 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
HOME SCIENCE 
MATHSIARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE 
LP. /HISTORY / 
PAINTING 

2. The Result of the First Pre-Board Examination will be shared with you 
by 10-01-2025. 

3 Regular Classes will be held from 6 January, 2025 onwards. 

We request you to ensure that your wards attend School in proper winter 
uniform Kindly note that there wil be no compromise, whatsoever, on the 
School uniform and no student will be allowed for Classes and for any 
Observation/ Exam without proper winter uniform. 
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