

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL, SECTOR 47-B, CHANDIGARH

Web Site: www.mountcarmelchd.org.

Ph: 2630145, 9779630145

Date Sheet for the First Pre-Board Examination (Class XII)

Time: 8.15 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

DATE	CLASS XII		
	SCIENCE	COMMERCE	HUMANITIES
06-12-2024	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	PHYSICAL EDUCATION	PHYSICAL EDUCATION / PSYCHOLOGY
09-12-2024	ENGLISH	ENGLISH	ENGLISH
11-12-2024	PHYSICS	ECONOMICS	ECONOMICS / GEOGRAPHY
13-12-2024	CHEMISTRY	BUSINESS STUDIES	POLITICAL SCIENCE / HOME SCIENCE
16-12-2024	MATHS / BIOLOGY	MATHS	MATHS / ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
18-12-2024	I.P.	I.P.	I.P. / HISTORY / PAINTING
20-12-2024		ACCOUNTANCY	

Note:

- 1. 5th December, 2024 will be a preparatory off for class XII.
- The Result of the First Pre-Board Examination will be shared with you by 10-01-2025.
- Regular Classes will be held from 6th January, 2025 onwards.
- 4. We request you to ensure that your wards attend School in proper winter uniform. Kindly note that there will be no compromise, whatsoever, on the School uniform and no student will be allowed for Classes and for any Observation/ Exam without proper winter uniform.

With Best Wishes!

Dr. Parleona John Singh

Principal